HENDERSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

1805 Second Street, Henderson, Kentucky 42420 (270) 831-5000 | Fax: (270) 831-5009 www.henderson.kyschools.us
Dr. Bob Lawson, Superintendent



February 1, 2024

To: Henderson County Board of Education

From: Brandy T. Haley, Director of Accountability & Assessment

Re: Second Reading of District Improvement Plan

In January the Board of Education reviewed and approved the first reading of the 2023-2024 Henderson County School District Improvement Plan.

I am requesting that the board approve the second reading of the 2023-2024 Henderson County School District Improvement Plan.

The mission of Henderson County Schools is to provide extraordinary educational opportunities for every student. Equal Educational and Employment Institution